
*FEES LISTED UNDER “FIRE OPERATIONAL PERMIT FEES” 

Operational Permit Fees (Fees are in addition to and schedules below)  
Tents/Canopies > 400/700 sq. ft  $100.00  
Carnival/Fair/Trade Show       $200.00   
High Piled Storage                           $300.00  
Firework Sales (includes sales tent)          $325.00  
Hazardous Materials                      $375.00  
(Operational permits required by IFC Section 105 but not listed above are currently exempt from permit 
fees) 
   
*FEES LISTED UNDER “INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE” 

Based on Occupant Load:  
Assembly     
 (50 – 500)           $117.00  
                (501 – 1000)          $175.00    
                  (1001 – 5000)       $234.00     
                      (5001 and over)    $1170.00      
  
Based on Square footage:     
Factories/Storage      
 (0 – 2500)              $73.00  
                           (2501 – 10,000)   $102.00  
                           (10,001 - 50,000)  $145.00  
                        (over 50,000)         $293.00  
High Hazard  
                           (0 – 2500)           $73.00  
                          (2501 – 10,000)    $117.00  
                         (10001 – 50,000)      $234.00  
                           (50,001 – 100,000) $350.00  
                           (over 100,000)        $585.00   
                                 
Business/Mercantile/Undetermined    
Note: at or above 1000 sq. ft incurs a $2.50 fee per every 1000 sq. ft.  
                            (<500)                  $15.00  
                            (501 – 900)          $25.00  
                            (901 – 5000)        $50.00   + $2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft.  
                            (5,001-10,000)     $65.00   + $2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft.  
                            (10,001-50,000)   $80.00   + $2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft.  
                            (over 50,000)       $115.00 + $2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft   
  



     
*FEES LISTED UNDER “FIRE FLAT RATE” FEE SCHEDULE 

Institutional/Residential        
Assisted Living & Group Home                  $60.00  
Daycare adult/child                                     $60.00  
Nursing Home                                              $175.00  
Jail/Detention Center                                  $200  
Hospital                                                          $750.00  
  
Based on number of students  
Educational          
 (0- 100)                       $175.00  
                             (101 – 500)                       $234.00  
                             (over 501)                $585.00  
                                
Based on number of Stories  
Residential             
 (0 – 3)                     $75.00  
                         (4 – 10)                           $175.00  
                        (11 – 20)                $234.00  
                  (21 – 30)                     $290.00  
                   (over 31)                    $350.00     
  
  
*FEES LISTED UNDER “FIRE NON-COMPLIANCE RE-INSPECTION FEE” SCHEDULE 

First Reinspection                                        $55.00  
Additional Reinspection                             $150.00  
 
 
*FEES ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS, REGARDLESS OF NON-PROFIT STATUS OR 
OTHER, SPECIAL TAX SITUATIONS. 
 


